
2024 STATISTICS

Date	 Opponent 			   Results
Sept. 14	 No. 5 Cal (1)			   L, 8-10
Sept. 14	 UC Merced (1)			   W, 16-6 
Sept. 15	 No. 8 UC Davis (1)			   W, 15-9
Sept. 19	George Washington		  W, 14-3 
Sept. 20	 No. 18 Santa Clara*			  W, 11-10
Oct. 5	 No. 12 UC Santa Barbara (2)	 W, 16-13 
Oct. 5	 No. 17 Davis (2)			   L, 9-11
Oct. 11 	 No. 4 Pacific* 			   L, 6-14
Oct. 19 	 Bucknell (3)			   W, 13-7
Oct. 19 	 No. 11 Harvard (3)			   W, 10-8
Oct. 20	 No. 19 Brown (3)			   W, 17-11
Oct. 20	 No. 20 Navy (3)			   W, 16-13
Oct. 24	 No. 5 Fordham 			   L, 13-15
Oct. 25	 Fresno Pacific (4) 			   W, 16-7 
Oct. 26 	 Pomona Pitzer (4)		  W, 13-11
Oct. 27	 No. 13 Harvard (4)		  W, 17-16
Nov. 3 	 No. 8 UC Irvine			   L, 9-11
Nov. 9 	 No. 9 Pepperdine*			   L,10-13	
Nov. 10	 No. 18 Loyola Marymount* 		  W, 14-10
Nov. 15	 No. 16 Cal Baptist*		  W, 13-12
Nov. 17	 Air Force*			   W, 19-9
Nov. 22	 Air Force (5)			   W, 16-4
Nov. 23	 No. 8 Pepperdine (5)		  W, 14-10
Nov. 24	 No. 6 Cal Baptist (5)		  L, 8-13
* WCC Game		  (1) Aggie Invite
(2) Big West WCC Challenge 	 (4) Julian Fraser Memorial
(3) Harvard Invitational 	 (5) WCC Championship

No. 10 SPARTANS (17-7, 4-2 WCC)
No.  Name			   Goals	 Assists	 Points	 DEX	 Steals
23    Mateja Bosic			      45	    44	    89	   19	    26
19    Samu Biros	  		     36	    23	    59	   15	    21
5      Mitchell Keightley		     28	    25	    53	    4	    36
2      Maro Tiozzo			      27	    22	    49	    9	    14
13    Bence Szabo 		     	    34	     9	    43	   61	      9
8      Jamie Steingraf 		     31	    12	    43	    0	      9
21    Erik Duesund 			      13	    24	    37	   11	     12	
10    Louis Fehrensen 		     22	    12	    34	    7	      4
6      Giancarlo Marquez 		     17	     9	    26	   19	     13
3      Connor Macmillan		     10	    15	    25	    6	     14
7      Mattin Sarhaddi		     14	     1	    15	   10	      1
18    Austin Hexter		     	     8	     4	    12	    2	      4
4      Mael Suchet		     	     6	     4	    10	   10	      7
11    Eric Ellison 			       6	     4	    10	    1	      2
9      Hamish Bonnar		      3	     2	     5	    1	      2
17    Zac Newman		     	     1	     4	     5	    0	      0
24     Terence O’Donnell		      3	     1	     4	    1	      0
20     Zach Ramans 		     	     0	     4	     4	    1	      1
15     Ryder Adams 		     	     2	     1	     3	    1	      0
1       Brendon Gyapjas 		      2	     1	     3	    0	      7
16     Luke Burns 		     	     2	     0	     2	    1	      1

No.   Name		  Games		  Goals Against		  Saves
1A      Alexey Poletaev	     14		              94			      90
1        Brendon Gyapjas	     15		             138		   	  196

2024 ROSTER
No. Name			   Pos.		  Ht.	 Year		  Hometown		  High School		  	
1. Brendon Gyapjas			  Goalkeeper	 6-2	 Sophomore	 Kecskemét, Hungary	 Vörösmarty Mihály High School
1A Alexey Poletaev			  Goalkeeper	 6-3	 Sophomore	 Irkutsk, Russia		  Liceo Europeo
2 Maro Tiozzo			   2-Meter		  6-3	 Junior		  Split, Croatia		  Turisticko-Ugostiteljska Skola Split	
3 Connor Macmillan		  Utility		  6-2	 Senior		  Port Moody, Canada	 Gleneagle Secondary
4 Mael Suchet			   Driver		  6-1	 Junior		  Mulhouse, France	  	 Lycee Lambert High School	
5 Mitchell Keightley		  Utility		  6-3	 Sophomore	 Hamilton, New Zealand	 Hamilton Boys’ High School
6 Giancarlo Marquez		  Utility		  6-5	 Sophomore	 Port Moody, Canada	 Burnaby North Secondary School
7 Mattin Sarhaddi			   2-Meter		  6-2	 Freshman	 Morgan Hill, Calif.		  Valley Christian High School
8 Jamie Steingraf			   Attacker		  6-4	 Senior		  Danville, Calif.		  San Ramon Valley High School
9 Hamish Bonnar			   Utility		  6-1	 Senior		  Auckland, New Zealand	 West Valley College
10 Louis Fehrensen			  Utility		  6-2	 Sophomore	 San Diego, Calif.		  Valhalla High School
11 Eric Ellison			   Driver		  5-11	 Senior		  Cambell, Calif.		  Bellarmine Prep
12 Dishan Dias			   Center		  6-0	 Senior		  San Jose, Calif.		  Archbishop Mitty High School	
13 Bence Szabo			   Center		  6-5	 Senior		  Budapest, Hungary		 Kovacs Pal High School
14 Nathan Correia			   Center		  6-5	 Sophomore	 Johannesburg, South Africa	 St Benedict’s College
15 Ryder Adams			   Utility		  6-3	 Freshman	 Saratoga, Calif.		  Westmont High School
16 Luke Burns			   2-Meter		  6-4	 Freshman	 Santa Barbara, Calif.	 San Marcos High School
17 Zac Newman			   Driver		  6-1	 Freshman	 Canberra, Australia		 Canberra Grammar School
18 Austin Hexter			   Driver		  6-3	 Freshman	 Vancouver, Canada		  Southridge School
19 Samu Biros			   Driver		  6-1	 Freshman	 Eger, Hungary		  Geza Gardonyi Cistercian High School
20 Zach Ramans			   Driver		  5-10	 Freshman	 Los Altos, Calif.		  Saint Francis High School
21 Erik Duesund			   Attacker		  6-0	 Junior		  Costa Mesa, Calif.		  Newport Harbor High School
23 Mateja Bosić			   Driver		  6-1	 Junior		  Zrenjanin, Serbia		  Westcliff University
24 Terence O’Donnell		  Attacker		  5-10	 Sophomore	 San Jose, Calif.		  West Valley College
Head Coach: Gabor Sarusi 
Assistant Coach: Brad Fry

S a n  J o s é  S t a t e



GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS 
Date	 Opponent		  W/L	 Score	 Overall	 WCC	 Saves		  SJSU Scorers					   
Sept. 14	 No. 5 Cal			     L	   8-10	   0-1		  Gyapjas (20)	 Bosic (2), 	Tiozzo, Suchet, Szabo, Biros				  
Sept. 14	 UC Merced		    W	   16-6	   1-1		  Poletaev (10)	 Sarhaddi (3), Steingraf (2), Hexter (2), Tiozzo, Macmillan,		
										          Keightley, Marquez, Bonnar, Ellison, Burns, Bosic, O’Donnell
Sept. 15	 No. 8 UC Davis		    W	   15-9	   2-1		  Gyapjas (9)	 Keightley (4), Bosic (4), Fehrensen (2), Szabo (2), Biros (2), 
								        Poletaev (4)	 Hexter
Sept. 19	 George Washington 	   W	    14-3	   3-1		  Gyapjas (12)	 Marquez (2), Steingraf (2), Ellison (2), Bosic (2), Keightley
								        Poletaev (6)	 Bonnar, Fehrensen, Szabo, Burns, Duesund
Sept. 20	 No. 18 Santa Clara		    W	  11-10	   4-1	 1-0	 Gyapjas (15)	 Steingraf (5), Bosic (2), Keightley, Marquez, Fehrensen, Biros 	
Oct. 5	 No. 12 UC Santa Barbara	   W	  16-13	   5-1		  Gyapjas (9)	 Steingraf (4), Bosic (3), Szabo (2), Biros (2), Tiozzo, Macmillan,
										          Keightley, Marquez, Fehrensen
Oct. 5	 No. 17 UC Davis		    L	   9-11	   5-2		  Gyapjas (8)	 Biros (3), Szabo(2), Tiozzo, Macmillan, Suchet, Keightley
Oct. 11	 No. 4 Pacific		    L	   6-14	   5-3	 1-1	 Gyapjas (12)	 Macmillan, Suchet, Fehrensen, Hexter, Biros, Bosic
								        Poletaev (1)
Oct. 19	 Bucknell			     W	   13-7	   6-3		  Gyapjas (9)	 Bosic (3), Biros (2), Marquez (2), Szabo (2), Sarhaddi, Steingraf
								        Poletaev (2)	 Hexter, Duesund
Oct. 19	 No. 11 Harvard		    W	   10-8	   7-3		  Gyapjas (16)	 Fehrensen (3), Biros (2), Bosic (2), Tiozzo, Macmillan, Marquez
Oct. 20	 No. 19 Brown 		    W	  17-11	   8-3		  Poletaev (6)	 Szabo (6), Steingraf (3), Bosic (3), Biros (2), Fehrensen, Ellison 	
										          Duesund
Oct. 20	 No. 20 Navy		    W	  16-13	   9-3		  Poletaev (8)	 Keightley (5), Szabo (4), Tiozzo (2), Biros (2), Duesund, Marquez,
										          Sarhaddi
Oct. 24	 No. 5 Fordham		    L	  13-15	   9-4		  Poletaev (12)	 Marquez (4), Tiozzo (3), Szabo (2), Biros (2), Duesund, Fehrensen
Oct. 25	 Fresno Pacific		    W	   16-7	  10-4		  Poletaev (6)	 Sarhaddi (2), Adams (2), Bosic (2), Tiozzo, Macmillan, Keightley 	
										          Marquez, Fehrensen, Szabo, Newman, Hexter, Biros, O’Donnell 
Oct. 26	 Pomona-Pitzer		    W	 13-11	  11-4		  Poletaev (2)	 Bosic (3), Duesund (3), Fehrensen (3), Biros (2), Tiozzo, Szabo
								        Gyapjas (7)	
Oct. 27	 No. 13 Harvard		    W	 17-16	  12-4		  Poletaev (15)	 Bosic (5), Steingraf (4), Tiozzo (3), Macmillan, Keightley, Biros,
										          Marquez, Duesund 
Nov. 3	 No. 8 UC Irvine		    L	  9-11	  12-5		  Poletaev (13)	 Steingraf (2), Szabo (2), Tiozzo, Macmillan, Suchet, Fehrensen,	
								        Gyapjas (3)	 Biros
Nov. 9	 No. 9 Pepperdine	   	   L	 10-13	  12-6	 1-2	 Gyapjas (9)	 Steingraf (2), Biros (2), Bosic (2), Macmillan, Marquez, Duesund,
										          Szabo
Nov. 10	 No. 18 Loyola Marymount	  W	 14-10	  13-6	 2-2	 Gyapjas (10)	 Biros (3), Tiozzo (2), Keightley (2), Suchet, Steingraf, Fehrensen, 
										          Szabo, Hexter, Duesund, Bosic
Nov. 15	 No. 16 Cal Baptist		    W	 13-12	  14-6	 3-2	 Gyapjas (17)	 Tiozzo (4), Keightley (2), Suchet, Sarhaddi, Steingraf, Szabo, 
										          Biros, Duesund, Bosic
Nov. 17	 Air Force			     W	  19-9	  15-6	 4-2	 Gyapjas (10)	 Keightley (3), Sarhaddi (3), Fehrensen (2), Szabo (2), Macmillan,
								        Poletaev (4)	 Steingraf, Bonnar, Ellison, Correia, Hexter, Duesund, Bosic, 
										          O’Donnell
Nov. 22	 Air Force			     W	  16-4	  16-6		  Gyapjas (15)	 Keightley (4), Bosic (4), Sarhaddi (2), Biros (2), Tiozzo, Marquez,
										          Ellison, Szabo
Nov. 23 	 No. 8 Pepperdine		     W	 14-10	 17-6		  Gyapjas (14)	 Tiozzo (3), Steingraf (2), Fehrensen (2), Szabo (2), Bosic (2),
										          Gyapjas (2), Biros
Nov. 24 	 No. 16 Cal Baptist		     L	 8-13	 17-7		  Gyapjas (11)	 Biros (2), Tiozzo, Keightley, Sarhaddi, Steingraf, Fehrensen, Bosic
										        

	
												          


